
STATE OF UTAH
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

AMENDMENT # 3   To  CONTRACT # MA176 

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State of Utah, 
Division of Purchasing referred to as State Entity and, T-Mobile USA, Inc., referred to as Contractor. 

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Contract period:

2. Other changes: (attach other sheets if necessary):
The Parties agree as follows: 
In this Amendment, changes to pre-existing Contract language will use strike through for deletions and 
underlining for insertions.  

REVISION 1. Attachment A – NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Terms and Conditions is amended as 
follows: 

5. Participants and Scope

b. Use of specific NASPO ValuePoint cooperative Master Agreements by state agencies and political
subdivisions are subject to the approval of the respective State Chief Procurement Official. Other Participating
Entities (including cooperatives) authorized by individual state statutes to use state contracts including Native
American government tribes and non-profit organizations, may be subject to the approval of the respective State
Chief Procurement Official and/or their respective procurement rules. Issues of interpretation and eligibility for
participation are solely within the authority of the respective State Chief Procurement Official. NASPO
ValuePoint shall determine, manage, and communicate to Contractor the process of obtaining any required
approval or consent of the respective State Chief Procurement Official, as set forth in Section 5, and what 
constitutes a Participating Addendum and its required documentation. 

3. Effective Date of Amendment:  08/26/2020

All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed. 

CONTRACTOR     STATE 

Contractor's signature  Date 

Type or Print Name and Title Director, Division of Purchasing  Date 

Christopher Jennings 801-957-7151 385-465-6008 ctjennings@utah.gov 
Agency Contact Person Telephone Number Fax Number Email 

7/1/2019 (original starting date)

8/11/2024 (current ending date)

8/11/2024 new ending date

Approved by Public Sector Legal As To Legal Form – KC 8/31/20

09/09/2020

https://utahgov.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAuSi_VC3-hHiPQ97D4VRpM8QhoS-bCZGW

		2020-09-09T10:18:36-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




